

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/22/2018-PPC

Dated: 22 Aug, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 297/2019-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed for revised work allocation amongst the following officers. The Officers as indicated below shall henceforth look after the charge as indicated against each:-

S. No.	Name & Designation	Work Allocation
i.	Anil Kumar	- DD Urdu
	Srivastava ADG (P)	
	DG: DDn	The officer is posted at CPC, Khelgaon
ii.	Shri P K Subhash,	- DD Bharati
	ADG(P), DG: DDn	 Programme Policy and Coordination
		- Channel Head Arun Prabha Channel
		- DD Kashir
		- DD National
		Zonal Programme & Administration matters of North Zone &
		Eastern Zone of Doordarshan

2. Further, the charge of Prasar Bharati Sports (including AIR & DDn) is assigned to Shri Surender Singh, DDG (E), Sports w.e.f 23.08.2019. He will directly report to CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Alok Kumar 'Sh`arma) Dy. Director (Pers)

То

- i. Officers concerned
- ii. DG, AIR
- iii. DG, DDn
- iv. E-in-C, AIR/DD
- V. Director (T), PBS with a request to upload the order in PB's website
 - vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - vii. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (Finance), Prasar Bharati